'1 PTO-1595	07-31-2	2001	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
,-93) , 065,1-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent an	nd Trademark Office
b settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼					▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1017929	907	attached original address of rece	ginal documents o	r copy thereoi.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Z. Name an	u address of feet	fiving party(les).	
Brandon Thompson		Name:	R.B. C	GUSTAFSON CO	MPANY
7/17/	x_1	Internal A	ddress:		2 =
0'//13/1					38.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				3 4 8 6
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	erger	Street Ad	dress: <u>57766</u>	6 C.R. 3 South	36,
	hange of Name				
	}	City: Elk	 hart	State: IN	ZIP: 46517
Other		•		—	
Execution Date: June 20, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			[X] NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):				
If this document is being filed together v		, the executio	n date of the appl	ication is: June	20, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)			
, , , desir (pp. 23.23)					
29/14/18	9	hed?	res X No		
2//////	Additional numbers attac	chea?	25 110		
5. Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence:				alvadi [1]
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and patents in	volved.
Name:FULWIDER PATTON	N LEE & UTECHT	7 Total for	(27 CED 3 41)	\$ 40.	00
Trumo.		7. Total lee	(37 CFK 3.41) -		
Internal Address: Michael S. Doll, Esq.		☐ Encl	osed		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 Oceangate, Suite	1550	8. Deposit	account number:		
	CA === 00802	21-0800		his page if paying b	v deposit account)
City: Long Beach State:	CA ZIP: 90802			ns page ii paying a	,
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	JE		
9. Statement and signature.				any attached conv	is a true conv of
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and a	my attached copy	15 d 15 d 5 d 5 d 5 d 5 d 5 d 5 d 5 d 5
the original document. Michael S. Doll, Esq.	Mus	al Allo	И	July !	13, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	re	3	ate
	umber of pages including c			nt:	
	il documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents & Washingto	h required cover she . Trademarks, Box A: on, D.C. 20231	ssignments	GUSTA.576	59
7/30/2001 LNUELLER 00000132 210800 29144985			rdation Form Cover She	et - page 1 of 3)	

PATENT REEL: 012008 FRAME: 0509

Practitioner's Docket No. GUSTA.57659

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Brandon Thompson

55834 Black Pheasant Drive Osceola, Indiana 46561 United States Citizen

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

R.B. Gustafson Company 57766 C.R. 3 South Elkhart, Indiana 46517

an Indiana corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LOW PROFILE OVAL LIGHT FIXTURE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives

43406

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012008 FRAME: 0510 any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this date indicated below.

Date: 4-20-01

Signature of Brandon Thompson

43406

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012008 FRAME: 0511